
CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT
BIDEN and HARRIS……......................Democratic 1615 1463 1403 1405 1563 1576 1660 1552 1664 13901
HAWKINS and WALKER….............Green Rainbow 9 11 14 8 11 16 9 11 17 106
JORGENSEN and COHEN…................Libertarian 37 37 36 46 56 47 59 43 37 398
TRUMP and PENCE…........................Republican 811 770 949 945 866 882 861 837 902 7823
Write-Ins 18 15 17 10 11 10 16 10 14 121
Blanks 13 9 14 16 16 19 15 10 25 137
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

EDWARD J MARKEY……...................Democratic 1583 1464 1400 1399 1520 1547 1580 1554 1653 13700
KEVIN J O'CONNOR..........................Republican 836 771 935 945 909 916 966 846 917 8041
Dr Shiva Ayyadurai.......................write in candidate 19 7 21 16 14 14 13 15 17 136
Write-Ins 1 1 1 0 3 0 3 1 2 12
Blanks 64 62 76 70 77 73 58 47 70 597
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT

LORI LOUREIRO TRAHAN 1849 1758 1727 1715 1803 1823 1869 1843 1887 16274
Write-Ins 34 21 27 30 31 35 39 17 41 275
Blanks 620 526 679 685 689 692 712 603 731 5937
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

Town of Chelmsford State  Election
November 3, 2020 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The unofficial results are as follows:
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COUNCILLOR
THIRD DISTRICT

MARILYN  M.  PETITTO  DEVANEY 1703 1652 1610 1579 1671 1669 1723 1700 1738 15045
Write-Ins 19 15 16 22 14 17 27 11 18 159
Blanks 781 638 807 829 838 864 870 752 903 7282
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MICHAEL  J.  BARRETT 1715 1657 1620 1601 1704 1691 1753 1712 1751 15204
Write-Ins 18 16 15 21 16 19 27 10 18 160
Blanks 770 632 798 808 803 840 840 741 890 7122
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

TAMI GOUVEIA 1729 1753 3482
Write-Ins 17 21 38
Blanks 757 885 1642
Totals 2503 2659 5162

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

THOMAS A. GOLDEN, JR. 1705 1681 1791 5177
Write-Ins 12 19 13 44
Blanks 588 733 746 2067
Totals 2305 2433 2550 7288
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SEVENTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

VANNA HOWARD 1625 1625
Write-Ins 20 20
Blanks 785 785
Totals 2430 2430

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

JAMES ARCIERO 1726 1779 1744 5249
Write-Ins 11 27 7 45
Blanks 786 814 712 2312
Totals 2523 2620 2463 7606

REGISTER OF PROBATE
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

TARA E DeCRISTOFARO 1486 1438 1368 1410 1455 1463 1540 1483 1514 13157
Write-Ins 12 10 20 13 11 12 28 7 14 127
Blanks 1005 857 1045 1007 1057 1075 1052 973 1131 9202
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486
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QUESTION 1
Right to repair

YES 1854 1650 1737 1783 1857 1933 1966 1772 2062 16614
NO 581 568 613 581 587 526 587 600 525 5168
Blanks 68 87 83 66 79 91 67 91 72 704
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

QUESTION 2
Ranked Choice Voting

YES 1103 925 913 936 1072 1032 1029 1001 1137 9148
NO 1295 1262 1417 1375 1343 1416 1513 1354 1415 12390
Blanks 105 118 103 119 108 102 78 108 107 948
Totals 2503 2305 2433 2430 2523 2550 2620 2463 2659 22486

QUESTION 3
Non-binding Renewable Energy Pct. 2,3 &6 only

YES 1423 1367 1549 4339
NO 597 771 747 2115
Blanks 285 295 254 834
Totals 2305 2433 2550 7288
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Total Ballots Voted 2,503 2,305 2,433 2,430 2,523 2,550 2,620 2,463 2,659 22,486
Total Registered 2,995 2,918 2,941 2,929 3,026 2,990 2,931 2,845 3,073 26,648
Percentage 83.6% 79.0% 82.7% 83.0% 83.4% 85.3% 89.4% 86.6% 86.5% 84.4%

Total Registered Voters 2,995 2,918 2,941 2,929 3,026 2,990 2,931 2,845 3,073 26,648
Total Active Voters 2,761 2,602 2,707 2,687 2,800 2,769 2,781 2,665 2,853 24,625
Total Inactive Voters 234 316 234 242 226 221 150 180 220 2,023
Percentage Turnout of Active Voters 90.7% 88.6% 89.9% 90.4% 90.1% 92.1% 94.2% 92.4% 93.2% 91.3%

BALLOTS VOTED

REGISTERED VOTERS

Town of Chelmsford November 3, 2020 State Election Page 5 of 5


